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PUBI-AIC ACTS 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

PASSED DY THE 

TWELFTH LEGISLATURE, 

AT ITS SESSION, HELD IN JANUARY, 1832. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE -RESOLVE OF JUNE 28,1820. 

AUGUSTA: 

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS '1'0 THE STATE. 

1832. 



DUTY OF ASSESSORS.-TICONIC BRIDGE. 

Chapter 21. 

AN ACT relating to the duty of Allsessors. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House qf 
Rep1'esentat-ives, in Legislatu1'e assembled, That 

19 

fi'om and after the passage of this act, it shall be the D f A 

d f A f 
~ uly 0 8seS· 

uty 0 ssessors 0 the several towns and plant a- sors of the •• ". 

tions in this State (the town of Portland excepted) ~I:~t!~i~~: ~:d 
to make out and deliver to the respective Surveyors 'fhis State. 

of highways in said towns and~ plantations (except-
ing the Lown of Portland as aforesaid) the several 
tax bills, on or before the first day 'of June in each 
year. 

[ .ilppt·oved by thu Gove)'nor, Feb1·ttary 29, 1832,] 

4JJlapter ~. 

AN ACT for preserving the Ticonic Bridge. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House 'Of 
Rep1'esentatives, in Legislatttre assembled, That Penalty for 

if any person after the first day of April next, shall ?riving or rid" , , . ' 'd h 109 over the '1',-willmgly drIve or 1"1 e any orse or horses across or conic Bridge, 

h T ' , B 'd 1,., t W t vill nd faster than at a upon t e lcomc 1'1 ge oe ween a er e a wnlk-$3,OO, 

Winslow, faster than at a walk, he shall forfeit for 
every such offence the sum of three dollars to be re-
covered by action of debt by the Treasurer of the 
Proprietors of said bridge, . to their use.; P1'ovided Proviso. 

said proprietors shall k~ep ~onstantly, exposed to 
view, at each end of .sald b1'1dge, a SIgn ,or board 
upon which the substance of this regulation shall be 
conspicuously painted, ~ 

[.ilpp)'oved b,y the Gover/WI', .J1ictrch 3, 1832.J 


